

DELIVERY NOTE

20-03-2024

SELLER

Elmoris, JSC
Titnago g. 13A
LT-02300 Vilnius, Lithuania
Tel. +370 5 231 1840
Identification code 123542630
VAT LT235426314

BUYER

P.P.H.U. SLAWOMIR TOPYLA
UL. SWIERKOWA 16
PL 21-100 LUBARTOW
POLAND
VAT PL7140005231

DELIVERY ADDRESS

SLAWOMIR TOPYLA
UL. PRZEMUSLOWA
PL 21-100 LUBARTOW
POLAND
TEL.: +48 602 486 524

Cap Diameter, Type	Cap Name	Used for	Quantity, boxes	Items Quantity in Box, pcs	Items Quantity, pcs
82 RTS	White OG 4aus	PST	241	850	204850
82 RTS	Gold OG 4aus	PST	224	850	190400
82 RTS	White OG	PST	150	700	105000
82 RTS	Honey2 OG	PST	145	700	101500
82 RTS	Black OG	PST	120	750	90000
82 RTS	Gold OG	PST	60	750	45000
53 RTS	Black	PST	48	1900	91200
53 RTS	Black	PST	1	1400	1400
53 RTS	Black	PST	1	1890	1890
Total			990	-	831240

Gross weight

11 680,00 kg

Net weight

10 467,61 kg

Number of packages

33 PU

Issued by Accountant

Nijolė Bartoševič



ELMORIS

MANUFACTURING OF LUG CAPS
TINPLATE COATING AND PRINTING

Elmoris, JSC, Titnago g. 13A, LT-02300 Vilnius, Lithuania
Tel. +370 5 231 1840
elmoris@elmoris.lt, www.elmoris.lt
Identification code 123542630
VAT LT235426314



19-03-2024

Invoice No ELM49002

Annex

INFORMATION ON INTERNATIONAL SANCTIONS

Please be reminded that by your order you have undertaken to ensure that the goods and/or services purchased from Elmoris, JSC will not be used in violation of EU legislation imposing sanctions on Russia and Belarus and that your actions or inactions and/or those of third parties will not result in Elmoris, JSC violating such legislation.

Relevant EU legislation:

- Council Regulation (EU) No 765/2006 (as last amended),
- Council Regulation (EU) No 833/2014 (as last amended),
- Council Regulation (EU) 2022/576 (as last amended),
- Council Decision (EU) 2014/512/CFSP (as last amended),
- Council Decision (EU) 2012/642/CFSP (as last amended),
- European Parliament and Council Regulation (EU) 2021/821 (as last amended).

CCO

Artūras Vanagas

FV5

**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY NO. 2024/531**

20-03-2024

Product	Lug caps for glass jars
Diameter	Ø53
Type	RTS
Quantity, pcs	81200
Design/Colour	Black
Batch Number	376521
Date of Manufacture	05-02-2024

Used for	Pasteurisation	Temperature ≤100 °C	Time 60 min
Types of Products	Acidic, water-based and fat products		

Metal lug caps are manufactured in accordance with the requirements of the quality, environmental protection and BRCGS Packaging materials management system implemented by UAB Elmoris, which complies with the EC Good Manufacturing Practice Regulation No. 2023/2006 - Commission Regulation, published on 22 December 2006, for good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The lug caps correspond to the specification requirements of the Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, published on 14 January 2011, for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with all amendments and the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and Council, published on 27 October 2004, for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

According to 10/2011 regulations, three simulants (A, B and D2) covers all types of food.

With reference to Article 18(6) of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 please note that the results of specific migration testing obtained in food shall prevail over the results obtained in food simulants. This Confirmation of Compliance refers to the cap, considering prescribed simulation test conditions. Therefore the food business operator is required to ensure compliance of the finished packaging (filled container) under actual food processing conditions. Compliance of the finished packaging with overall and specific migration limits depends on various factors which are beyond the control of Elmoris.

Best before 2 years from the date of manufacture. This date is indicated on the package boxes.

Storage conditions: temperature from +5 to +35 °C, relative humidity under 70%.

Technical data sheets are compiled based on batch numbers.

Notes:

1. The accompanying documents shall not be changed until the technology or raw material for the manufacture of the metal lug caps has been changed.

Head of External Quality Process
Tomas Zdanevičius



FV5



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY NO. 2024/530

20-03-2024

Product	Lug caps for glass jars							
Diameter	Ø82	Ø82	Ø82	Ø82	Ø82	Ø82	Ø82	Ø53
Type	RTS	RTS	RTS	RTS	RTS	RTS	RTS	RTS
Quantity, pcs	174250	30600	190400	105000	101500	90000	45000	13290
Design/Colour	White OG 4aus	White OG 4aus	Gold OG 4aus	White OG	Honey 2 OG	Black OG	Gold OG	Black
Batch Number	298959	335338	335338	380298	380401	376103	375891	365923
Date of Manufacture	30-02-2024	05-02-2023	05-02-2023	04-03-2024	05-03-2024	31-01-2024	31-01-2024	27-10-2023

Used for Pasteurisation Temperature ≤100 °C Time 60 min
Types of Products Acidic, water-based and fat products

Metal lug caps are manufactured in accordance with the requirements of the quality, environmental protection and BRCGS Packaging materials management system implemented by UAB Elmoris, which complies with the EC Good Manufacturing Practice Regulation No. 2023/2006 - Commission Regulation, published on 22 December 2006, for good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

The lug caps correspond to the specification requirements of the Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, published on 14 January 2011, for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with all amendments and the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and Council, published on 27 October 2004, for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

According to 10/2011 regulations, three simulants (A, B and D2) covers all types of food.

With reference to Article 18(6) of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 please note that the results of specific migration testing obtained in food shall prevail over the results obtained in food simulants. This Confirmation of Compliance refers to the cap, considering prescribed simulation test conditions. Therefore the food business operator is required to ensure compliance of the finished packaging (filled container) under actual food processing conditions. Compliance of the finished packaging with overall and specific migration limits depends on various factors which are beyond the control of Elmoris.

Best before 2 years from the date of manufacture. This date is indicated on the package boxes.

Storage conditions: temperature from +5 to +35 °C, relative humidity under 70%.

Technical data sheets are compiled based on batch numbers.

Notes:

1. The accompanying documents shall not be changed until the technology or raw material for the manufacture of the metal lug caps has been changed.

Head of External Quality Process
Tomas Zdanevičius



1 Siuntėjas (pavadinimas, adresas, šalis) Sender (name, address, country) UAB "ELMORIS" TITNAGO.13A, 02300 VILNIUS LIETUVA		TARPTAUTINIS KROVINIŲ TRANSPORTAVIMO VAŽTARAŠTIS INTERNATIONAL CONSIGNMENT NOTE CMR Šis pervežimas vykdomas, neatsižvelgiant į kitus susitarimus, pagal Tarptautinių krovinių pervežimo sutarčių konvenciją (CMR)				This carriage is subject, notwithstanding any clause to the contrary, to the Convention on the Contract for the International Carriage of goods by road (CMR)		
2 Gavėjas (pavadinimas, adresas, šalis) Consignee (name, address, country) "SLAWOMIR TOPYLA" P.P.H.U. ul. SWIERKOWA 16, 21-100 Lubartow POLSKA		16 Vežėjas (pavadinimas, adresas, šalis) Carrier (name, address, country) MILČIJA Naryjeji 126, Alytus						
3 Krovinio iškrovimo vieta Place of delivery of the goods Vieta/Place ul.PRZEMYSLOWA 20, 21-100 Lubartow Šalis/Country POLSKA		17 Sekantis vežėjas (pavadinimas, adresas, šalis) Successive carriers (name, address, country)						
4 Krovinio pakrovimo vieta ir data Place and date of taking over the goods Vieta/Place 02300 VILNIUS Šalis/Country LIETUVA Data/Date 2024-03-20		18 Vežėjo sąlygos ir pastabos Carrier's reservations and observations						
5 Pridedami dokumentai Documents attached								
6 Ženkli ir numeriai Marks and Nos		7 Vietų skaičius Number of packages		8 Pakavimo būdas Method of packing	9 Krovinio pavadinimas* Nature of the goods*	10 Statistinis Nr. Statist. number	11 Svoris bruto, kg Gross weight in kg	12 Tūris, m ³ Volume in m ³
33 PU 990 BX		METALINIAI DANGTELIAI / METAL CAPS				83099090	11680,000	
13 Siuntėjo nurodymai (multinės ir kita informacija) Sender's instructions (custom's and another information) Pareikštoji krovinio vertė Stated value of the goods		19 Apmokėjimai: To be paid by:		20 Ypatingos suderintos sąlygos Special agreements	21 Surašyta Established in	22 Atvykimas pakrovimui Arrival for loading	23 Kelionės lapas Vairuotojų pavardės	24 Krovinys gautas Goods received
		Pervežimo kaina Carriage charges Nuolaida Deductions Skirtumas Balance Priedas Supplem. charges Papildoma rinkliava Additional charges Kiti Other Viso apmokėjimui Total			21 Vilnius 2024-03-20	22 Val. h. min. val. h. min. val. h. min.	23 20 20	24 on 20 val. h. min. val. h. min.
						25 Registracinis nr./Vehicle reg. no. Vilkiukas/Tow Puspriek./Semitrailer	26 Markė/Type Vilkiukas/Tow Puspriek./Semitrailer	27 Tarifas I už 1 km Tarifinis atstumas % už naudojimąsi vilkiuku/puspriek. Zonos koef. Kiti mokesčiai VISO
						LOE169/RP164	M13	
28 Tarifas II Tarifinis atstumas, km Schema Tarifinis svoris, t Tarifas už 1 t Priedai Nuolaidos Kiti mokesčiai Apmokėjimai Atskaitymai Apmokėta užsakovo Apmokėjimui								
29 Tarifas III Tarifinis atstumas, km Schema Tarifinis svoris, t Tarifas už 1 t Priedai Nuolaidos Kiti mokesčiai Apmokėjimai Atskaitymai Apmokėta užsakovo Apmokėjimui								